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Orem High School
Results

 Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Huffaker, Allissa Springville HS 15.10 15.93 q 2
 2 Ojuka, Emily Provo HS 16.42 16.38 q 1
 3 Penrod, Arielle Payson HS 16.45 16.48 q 2
 4 Brown, Nikki Payson HS 16.33 16.50 q 1
 5 Holden, Leah Springville HS 17.10 16.78 q 1
 6 Wilson, Tanecia (Otto) Orem HS 16.61 17.40 q 2
 7 Kezerian, Courtney Orem HS 18.00 18.08 q 1
 7 Bailey, Regan Orem HS 18.08 18.08 q 2
 9 Aldana, Shea Springville HS 18.20 18.13 1
 10 Skinner, Amanda Payson HS 18.22 18.20 1
 11 Baird, Melissa Payson HS 18.30 18.33 2
 12 Cluff, Alisha Lehi HS 18.07 19.77 2
 13 Porter, Ramona Provo HS 21.10 19.82 1
 14 Smith, Lisa Timpview HS 20.90 21.19 1
 15 Franklin, Jaycee Timpview HS 23.09 2
 --- Dortch, Marnee Lehi HS 18.57 DQ 2

 
Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Huffaker, Allissa Springville HS 15.93 15.71  
82 Ojuka, Emily Provo HS 16.38 16.36  
63 Brown, Nikki Payson HS 16.50 16.50  
44 Penrod, Arielle Payson HS 16.48 16.70  
25 Holden, Leah Springville HS 16.78 17.20  
16 Wilson, Tanecia (Otto) Orem HS 17.40 17.36  
 7 Kezerian, Courtney Orem HS 18.08 18.10  
 8 Bailey, Regan Orem HS 18.08 18.28  

 
Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Pierson, Cory Springville HS 14.70 15.10 q 2
 2 Steele, Tom Orem HS 15.19 15.29 q 1
 3 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 15.90 15.96 q 1
 4 Asay, Egan Lehi HS 16.85 16.07 q 2
 5 Robinson, Jake Orem HS 17.20 16.62 q 2
 6 Hammon, Matt Orem HS 16.84 16.72 q 2
 7 Randall, Josh Lehi HS 17.06 16.82 q 1
 8 White, Phil Timpview HS 17.03 16.97 q 1
 9 Manning, William Lehi HS 18.32 17.54 1
 10 Colledge, Tyson Lehi HS 18.15 17.63 2
 11 Hatch, Jacob Timpview HS 17.30 17.72 1
 12 Nackos, Tanner Springville HS 17.20 17.80 2
 13 Lloyd, Landon Orem HS 17.87 17.85 2
 14 Bartholomew, Aaron Springville HS 17.50 18.04 1
 15 Knecht, Michael Timpview HS 19.40 18.74 2
 --- Demke, Jason Lehi HS 18.85 DQ 1
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 Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Pierson, Cory Springville HS 15.10 15.54  

82 Steele, Tom Orem HS 15.29 15.74  
63 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 15.96 16.21  
44 Asay, Egan Lehi HS 16.07 16.56  
25 Robinson, Jake Orem HS 16.62 16.73  
16 Randall, Josh Lehi HS 16.82 16.74  
 7 Hammon, Matt Orem HS 16.72 16.76  
 8 White, Phil Timpview HS 16.97 17.56  

 Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 12.70 12.58 q 3
 2 Martin, Natasha Orem HS 13.00 12.59 q 1
 3 Young, Natalie Springville HS 12.70 12.74 q 4
 4 Bailey, Lindsay Springville HS 12.80 12.86 q 2
 5 Woods, Chaidee Springville HS 13.30 13.33 q 2
 6 Parry, Sabrina Lehi HS 13.67 13.40 q 1
 7 Cox, Vera Provo HS 13.77 13.44 q 2
 8 Brown, Nikki Payson HS 13.45 13.52 q 4
 9 VanHouten, Katie Provo HS 13.62 13.53 1
 10 Miller, Jessica Orem HS 13.58 13.56 2
 10 Hadlock, Kelsie Springville HS 13.50 13.56 3
 12 Fonnesbeck, Paige Payson HS 13.25 13.71 1
 13 Eagar, Emilee Springville HS 13.40 13.74 4
 14 Barton, Hillary Lehi HS 13.79 13.78 3
 15 Decker, Andrea Orem HS 14.50 13.89 4
 16 Kezerian, Courtney Orem HS 14.17 14.08 2
 17 Skinner, Amanda Payson HS 13.33 14.15 3
 18 Shumpert, Holly Timpview HS 14.05 14.17 4
 19 Harward, Kelci Timpview HS 14.22 14.39 1
 20 Parrott, Brittany Springville HS 14.10 14.41 4
 21 Harper, Kylie Timpview HS 14.16 14.53 3
 22 Padgett, Danielle Springville HS 14.40 14.75 2
 23 Alvarez, Kim Lehi HS 14.52 15.01 4
 24 Turner, Carlee Timpview HS 15.26 15.21 3
 --- Wright, Brynne Lehi HS 14.45 DQ 3
 --- Rasmussen, Cassie Orem HS 14.21 DQ 1

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 12.58 12.89  
82 Martin, Natasha Orem HS 12.59 12.96  
63 Young, Natalie Springville HS 12.74 12.99  
44 Bailey, Lindsay Springville HS 12.86 13.26  
25 Parry, Sabrina Lehi HS 13.40 13.63  
16 Woods, Chaidee Springville HS 13.33 13.68  
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Finals ...   (Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

 7 Brown, Nikki Payson HS 13.52 13.76  
 8 Cox, Vera Provo HS 13.44 13.80  

 
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Page, Chris Timpview HS 11.23 11.18 q 4
 2 Alder, Austin Provo HS 11.54 11.30 q 1
 3 Goodwin, Tyler Timpview HS 11.08 11.31 q 5
 4 Gatewood, Brady Springville HS 11.30 11.38 q 3
 5 Boulter, Tyler Orem HS 11.66 11.42 q 5
 6 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 11.36 11.43 q 2
 7 Comer, Cameron Springville HS 11.40 11.50 q 1
 8 Pimsakul, Tanner Orem HS 11.62 11.53 q 4
 9 Wendelboe, Calvin Provo HS 11.55 11.60 2
 10 Troxel, Jordan Timpview HS 11.70 11.67 4
 11 Wright, Parker Orem HS 12.06 11.69 5
 12 Workman, Issaac Timpview HS 11.74 11.70 3
 13 Hurst, Kyle Springville HS 11.60 11.81 3
 14 Lee, Adam Lehi HS 12.10 11.82 5
 15 Jones, Stephen Springville HS 11.70 11.87 5
 16 Woods, Anthony Provo HS 12.10 11.92 4
 17 Owens, Ansen Orem HS 12.01 12.01 3
 18 Gray, Calvin Lehi HS 12.13 12.03 3
 19 Mullen, Nickolai Payson HS 11.90 12.13 1
 20 Norman, Ty Lehi HS 12.58 12.16 5
 21 Ballard, Tom Springville HS 12.00 12.18 1
 22 Christensen, Logan Provo HS 12.39 12.20 4
 23 Burnett, Niel Springville HS 12.20 12.25 1
 24 Hickman, Richard Payson HS 12.05 12.35 4
 25 Allen, Jordan Springville HS 12.20 12.37 1
 26 Cannon, Jared Timpview HS 12.19 12.38 2
 27 Robertson, Matt Provo HS 12.69 12.52 4
 28 Smith, Jordan Lehi HS 12.85 12.70 3
 29 Quintana, Zoram Provo HS 12.96 12.72 1
 30 Lewis, Nicholas Timpview HS 13.09 12.88 2
 31 Peirce, Shay Lehi HS 13.01 13.27 1
 --- Barber, Spencer Provo HS 13.71 DQ 3
 --- Grass, Sean Lehi HS 12.85 DQ 2
 --- Larsen, Kyle Payson HS 12.00 DQ 2
 --- Hickman, Michael Payson HS 12.39 DQ 3
 --- Palmer, Saxton Payson HS 12.50 DQ 5
 --- Smith, Travis Lehi HS 12.21 DQ 2
 --- Chatterly, Lance Orem HS 11.88 DQ 2

 
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Goodwin, Tyler Timpview HS 11.31 11.24  
82 Page, Chris Timpview HS 11.18 11.42  
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

63 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 11.43 11.49  
44 Gatewood, Brady Springville HS 11.38 11.51  
25 Alder, Austin Provo HS 11.30 11.52  
16 Comer, Cameron Springville HS 11.50 11.68  
 7 Pimsakul, Tanner Orem HS 11.53 11.94  

 
Event 5  Girls 1600 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Christensen, Kendy Orem HS 5:24.08 5:18.23  

82 Jensen, Stephanie Timpview HS 5:29.14 5:21.01  
63 Harper, Krystal Orem HS 5:24.37 5:24.28  
44 Christensen, Stephanie Springville HS 5:32.00 5:24.97  
25 Manuele, Donna Provo HS 5:39.74 5:29.77  
16 Stratton, Lauren Orem HS 5:39.40 5:32.00  
 7 Crowther, Joanna Payson HS 5:42.00 5:36.88  
 8 Brooks, Emma Timpview HS 5:41.06 5:40.40  
 9 Blackburn, Joanna Provo HS 5:39.99 5:40.69  
 10 Curtis, Megan Payson HS 5:43.26 5:44.19  
 11 Savage, Meggie Springville HS 5:38.00 5:45.69  
 12 Alley, Rachelle Springville HS 5:42.00 5:48.17  
 13 Peavler, Samantha Timpview HS 5:34.03 5:48.91  
 14 Ellertson, Amy Timpview HS 6:00.08 5:48.95  
 15 Blackburn, Sarah Provo HS 5:48.18 5:52.21  
 16 Chipman, Katherine Provo HS 6:03.00 5:52.78  
 17 Webb, Megan Orem HS 6:05.00 5:53.62  
 18 Bartlett, Sarah Orem HS 5:57.87 5:54.85  
 19 Wilson, Britney Lehi HS 5:55.05  
 20 Scheetz, Arica Springville HS 5:58.00 5:56.34  
 21 Furner, Cathryn Provo HS 6:01.00 6:01.15  
 22 Johansen, Aimee Timpview HS 6:17.28 6:06.15  
 23 Clayton, Emily Orem HS 6:14.70 6:07.60  
 24 Lifferth, Kimberly Springville HS 6:08.00 6:08.54  
 25 Christensen, Amy Springville HS 6:14.00 6:09.98  
 26 Bons, Cosette Timpview HS 6:12.80 6:10.26  
 27 Johnson, Sharlee Springville HS 5:46.00 x6:26.24  
 28 Richardson, Gabrielle Lehi HS 6:15.00 6:30.38  
 29 Soper, Haley Orem HS 6:55.00 x6:31.74  
 30 Fordham, Amanda Provo HS 6:17.30 6:35.22  
 31 Andersen, Laura Payson HS 6:45.02 6:46.14  
 32 Raff, Jessica Lehi HS 6:55.00 6:50.93  
 33 Johnson, Lindsey Payson HS 6:45.23 6:58.17  
 34 Keck, Sasha Payson HS 7:02.11 7:37.35  
 --- Macfarlane, Leslie Provo HS 6:04.00 DQ  
 --- Parry, Sabrina Lehi HS 6:40.00 DQ  
 --- Sands, Alli Lehi HS 7:30.00 DQ  
 --- Muranova, Ekaterina Lehi HS 7:52.00 DQ  

 
Event 6  Boys 1600 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Dorton, Chris Lehi HS 4:30.00 4:26.06  



Timpanogos High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:53 AM  5/11/2007  Page 5
Region 7 Championships - 5/9/2007 to 5/10/2007

Orem High School
Results

(Event 6  Boys 1600 Meter Run)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

82 Gardner, Spencer Springville HS 4:25.00 4:26.97  
63 Gardner, Krys Timpview HS 4:36.00 4:28.36  
44 Hart, Jason Orem HS 4:33.45 4:29.29  
25 Fletcher, Nathan Timpview HS 4:28.00 4:30.22  
16 Smith, Adam Provo HS 4:39.38 4:32.41  
 7 Nelson, Jonathan Timpview HS 4:38.40 4:34.43  
 8 Brassfield, Eric Provo HS 4:44.88 4:37.18  
 9 Ott, Darren Orem HS 4:43.29 4:37.66  
 10 Tippetts, Trevor Provo HS 4:40.80 4:40.06  
 11 Taylor, Josh Timpview HS 4:35.90 4:44.48  
 12 Martin, Jordan Springville HS 4:48.00 4:47.51  
 13 Garlick, Michael Orem HS 4:49.08 4:47.68  
 14 Fairchild, Jason Timpview HS 4:44.30 4:49.47  
 15 Hauver, Cody Lehi HS 4:48.00 4:50.21  
 16 Sumsion, Kyle Springville HS 4:49.00 4:50.91  
 17 Nelson, Chase Provo HS 4:47.26 4:50.94  
 18 Hatch, Gary Springville HS 4:53.00 4:52.71  
 19 Bateman, Ray Orem HS 4:52.06 4:53.00  
 20 Willoughby, Bryan Orem HS 4:46.29 4:53.01  
 21 Palmer, Jason Orem HS 4:48.28 4:53.20  
 22 Peavler, Josh Timpview HS 4:56.90 4:55.54  
 23 Duncan, Russell Orem HS 4:54.00 x4:56.63  
 24 Olsen, Austin Provo HS 4:40.10 4:57.11  
 25 Eatough, Jordan Provo HS 4:57.66 4:58.83  
 26 Driggs, Robb Timpview HS 4:59.50 x4:59.46  
 27 Hudspeth, Cameron Provo HS 5:05.00 x4:59.72  
 28 Foutz, Spencer Springville HS 4:41.00 5:00.34  
 29 Burrows, Ryan Springville HS 4:50.00 5:03.33  
 30 Adams, Devin Lehi HS 5:14.37  
 31 Christensen, Thomas Payson HS 5:51.00 5:24.82  
 32 Boyce, Carson Lehi HS 5:22.00 5:25.63  
 33 Wallace, Joshua Lehi HS 5:40.00 5:52.26  
 --- McCorriston, Andrew Lehi HS 5:52.00 DQ  
 --- Passey, Kendall Lehi HS 7:15.00 DQ  
 --- Greymountain, Lamoni Payson HS 5:23.38 DQ  
 --- Smith, Jonathan Lehi HS 5:29.00 DQ  
 --- Brown, Steven Springville HS 5:03.00 DQ  
 --- Thomas, Brent Payson HS 5:23.03 DQ  

 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Dort, Stessie Orem HS 59.95 1:00.80 q 1
 2 Woods, Chaidee Springville HS 1:02.50 1:02.17 q 3
 3 Troutner, Amelia Timpview HS 1:04.54 1:02.47 q 3
 4 Johnson, Julia Timpview HS 1:03.31 1:02.54 q 3
 5 Bosco, Amber Provo HS 1:01.56 1:03.00 q 2
 6 Peavler, Samantha Timpview HS 1:03.81 1:03.96 q 2
 7 Miller, Jessica Orem HS 1:05.00 1:04.10 q 3
 8 Gardner, Kayley Orem HS 1:04.00 1:04.56 q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 9 Johnson, Jamie Springville HS 1:03.90 1:05.71 1
 10 Freeman, Christina Timpview HS 1:05.44 1:05.85 2
 11 Gee, Jamie Orem HS 1:04.00 1:07.08 1
 12 Clifford, Patricia Provo HS 1:08.18 1:07.18 2
 13 Heaps, Hillary Orem HS 1:08.00 1:08.25 1
 14 Thomas, Brittney Payson HS 1:08.45 1:08.27 3
 15 Padgett, Danielle Springville HS 1:07.30 1:09.55 1
 16 Ricks, Lauren Orem HS 1:08.00 1:10.34 2
 17 Richardson, Gabrielle Lehi HS 1:12.50 1:12.48 3
 --- Magonigal, Jenna Lehi HS 1:14.30 DQ 2

 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Dort, Stessie Orem HS 1:00.80 1:00.01  
82 Woods, Chaidee Springville HS 1:02.17 1:01.85  
63 Bosco, Amber Provo HS 1:03.00 1:03.08  
44 Johnson, Julia Timpview HS 1:02.54 1:03.98  
25 Peavler, Samantha Timpview HS 1:03.96 1:04.02  
16 Miller, Jessica Orem HS 1:04.10 1:04.20  
 7 Gardner, Kayley Orem HS 1:04.56 1:05.04  
 8 Troutner, Amelia Timpview HS 1:02.47 1:07.24  

 
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 McNeil, Logan Orem HS 51.88 51.14 q 4
 2 Robison, Isaac Provo HS 50.18 51.21 q 1
 3 Goodwin, Jaren Timpview HS 50.23 51.48 q 2
 4 Davis, John Springville HS 52.30 51.49 q 1
 5 McKell, Michael Orem HS 50.81 51.69 q 3
 6 Carlson, Corey Orem HS 52.20 51.99 q 2
 7 Jones, Alex Springville HS 51.80 52.51 q 4
 8 Olsen, Austin Provo HS 51.90 52.53 q 3
 9 Yardley, Preston Lehi HS 53.20 52.74 1
 10 Hatch, Eric Provo HS 53.60 53.76 2
 11 Rojas, Ezequiel Lehi HS 54.21 53.81 4
 12 Jones, Stephen Springville HS 54.90 54.58 2
 13 Bodine, Jason Orem HS 54.00 55.05 4
 14 Howard, Brad Orem HS 55.02 55.48 1
 15 Allen, Jordan Springville HS 55.60 55.63 2
 16 Owens, Ansen Orem HS 54.00 55.65 3
 17 Palmer, Jason Orem HS 54.67 56.10 3
 18 Tuft, Kyle Springville HS 55.50 56.56 1
 19 Hudspeth, Cameron Provo HS 55.89 57.01 3
 20 Sutterfield, Nathan Springville HS 56.80 57.48 4
 21 Devonas, Raphael Timpview HS 57.50 58.18 3
 22 Hill, Rutger Payson HS 56.79 58.37 4
 23 Cannon, Jared Timpview HS 1:01.00 59.39 2
 24 Cook, Jeffrey Timpview HS 58.00 59.40 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 25 Hill, Jordan Timpview HS 58.20 59.77 1
 26 Peirce, Shay Lehi HS 1:01.00 1:03.72 3
 27 Ascua, Alan Provo HS 1:07.45 1:05.52 4
 --- Norman, Ty Lehi HS 57.52 DQ 2

 
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Robison, Isaac Provo HS 51.21 49.73  
82 Goodwin, Jaren Timpview HS 51.48 50.07  
63 McNeil, Logan Orem HS 51.14 50.22  
44 Davis, John Springville HS 51.49 51.52  
25 Carlson, Corey Orem HS 51.99 51.77  
16 McKell, Michael Orem HS 51.69 52.05  
 7 Jones, Alex Springville HS 52.51 52.90  
 8 Olsen, Austin Provo HS 52.53 54.96  

 
Event 9  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Huffaker, Allissa Springville HS 45.10 47.40 q 1
 2 Ojuka, Emily Provo HS 47.30 47.89 q 2
 3 Holden, Leah Springville HS 51.20 49.75 q 1
 4 Eagar, Emilee Springville HS 49.30 49.93 q 1
 5 Dort, Stessie Orem HS 48.60 50.34 q 2
 6 Wilson, Tanecia (Otto) Orem HS 54.20 50.98 q 2
 7 Jensen, Stephanie Timpview HS 52.40 51.51 q 2
 8 Kezerian, Courtney Orem HS 52.50 52.36 q 2
 9 Porter, Ramona Provo HS 54.59 53.90 1
 10 Aldana, Shea Springville HS 53.80 55.07 1
 11 Franklin, Jaycee Timpview HS 1:07.10 1:04.80 1
 12 Andersen, Laura Payson HS 55.26 1:06.55 1
 --- Bailey, Regan Orem HS 54.00 DQ 1
 --- Smith, Lisa Timpview HS 1:02.02 DQ 2
 --- Dortch, Marnee Lehi HS 54.33 DQ 2
 --- Cluff, Alisha Lehi HS 56.45 DQ 2

 
Event 9  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Huffaker, Allissa Springville HS 47.40 45.66  
82 Ojuka, Emily Provo HS 47.89 48.04  
63 Wilson, Tanecia (Otto) Orem HS 50.98 48.66  
44 Eagar, Emilee Springville HS 49.93 49.80  
25 Holden, Leah Springville HS 49.75 50.10  
16 Jensen, Stephanie Timpview HS 51.51 52.56  
 7 Kezerian, Courtney Orem HS 52.36 53.43  
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 Event 10  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Steele, Tom Orem HS 39.80 39.80 q 1
 2 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 41.15 41.24 q 3
 3 Pierson, Cory Springville HS 40.90 42.08 q 2
 4 Manning, William Lehi HS 43.89 42.89 q 1
 5 Wendelboe, Calvin Provo HS 46.07 43.41 q 1
 6 Hammon, Matt Orem HS 42.90 43.42 q 3
 7 Robinson, Jake Orem HS 44.19 43.69 q 1
 8 Hatch, Jacob Timpview HS 43.69 44.08 q 2
 9 Randall, Josh Lehi HS 47.82 44.46 2
 10 Colledge, Tyson Lehi HS 44.52 44.65 2
 11 White, Phil Timpview HS 45.92 44.87 1
 12 Knecht, Michael Timpview HS 45.75 45.21 2
 13 Quintana, Zoram Provo HS 46.66 45.98 2
 14 Nackos, Tanner Springville HS 45.10 45.99 3
 15 Bartholomew, Aaron Springville HS 45.60 46.67 3
 16 Neering, Cory Lehi HS 48.36 49.76 1
 --- Asay, Egan Lehi HS 47.58 DQ 3
 --- Rieske, Chandler Payson HS 49.91 DQ 1
 --- Demke, Jason Lehi HS 47.69 DQ 3

 
Event 10  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Steele, Tom Orem HS 39.80 39.38  
82 Healy, Beau Timpview HS 41.24 40.79  
63 Hammon, Matt Orem HS 43.42 42.75  
44 Pierson, Cory Springville HS 42.08 43.39  
25 Manning, William Lehi HS 42.89 43.56  
16 Hatch, Jacob Timpview HS 44.08 43.62  
 7 Robinson, Jake Orem HS 43.69 44.76  
 8 Wendelboe, Calvin Provo HS 43.41 48.18  

 
Event 11  Girls 1600 Sprint Medley

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
101 Timpview HS     A 4:25.20 4:30.81  

1) Fritzler, Katie 2) Harward, Kelci 3) Jensen, Stephanie 4) Johnson, Julia
82 Provo HS     A 4:27.96 4:32.97  

1) Bosco, Amber 2) Cox, Vanna 3) Manuele, Donna 4) Ojuka, Emily
63 Payson HS     A 4:45.23 4:37.96  

1) Baird, Melissa 2) Brown, Nikki 3) Greenwood, Emily 4) Skinner, Amanda
44 Springville HS     A 4:25.60 4:40.01  
25 Lehi HS     A 4:41.03  

1) Barton, Hillary 2) Measom, Christina 3) Parry, Sabrina 4) Richardson, Gabrielle
 --- Orem HS     A 4:24.76 DQ  

 
Event 12  Boys 1600 Sprint Medley

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
101 Provo HS     A 3:42.50 3:39.52  

1) Brassfield, Eric 2) Hatch, Eric 3) Wendelboe, Calvin 4) Woods, Anthony
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(Event 12  Boys 1600 Sprint Medley)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

82 Orem HS     A 3:43.69 3:40.30  
63 Timpview HS     A 3:43.00 3:42.46  

1) Cline, Kenneth 2) Cusick, Andrew 3) Hatch, Jacob 4) Jones, T.J.
44 Springville HS     A 3:44.30 3:42.87  
25 Lehi HS     A 3:53.11  

1) Gray, Calvin 2) Hauver, Cody 3) Lee, Adam 4) Rojas, Ezequiel
 6 Payson HS     A 4:11.00 4:16.62  

1) Hill, Rutger 2) Mullen, Nickolai 3) Thomas, Brent 4) Vanmoos, John
 
Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Dash

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 25.70 25.81 q 1
 2 Young, Natalie Springville HS 25.97 26.20 q 2
 3 Martin, Natasha Orem HS 26.00 26.26 q 3
 4 Bailey, Lindsay Springville HS 26.10 26.37 q 3
 5 Measom, Christina Lehi HS 26.47 27.25 q 2
 6 Cox, Vera Provo HS 28.45 27.83 q 3
 7 VanHouten, Katie Provo HS 28.06 28.10 q 2
 8 Rice, Alysse Springville HS 28.10 28.54 q 3
 9 Decker, Andrea Orem HS 28.00 28.73 1
 10 Shumpert, Holly Timpview HS 29.91 28.79 3
 11 Parry, Sabrina Lehi HS 28.56 29.17 2
 12 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 30.23 29.22 2
 13 Aldana, Shea Springville HS 29.90 30.13 3
 14 Fritzler, Katie Timpview HS 30.28 30.37 1
 15 Parrott, Brittany Springville HS 29.10 30.72 1
 16 Padgett, Danielle Springville HS 29.40 30.78 1
 --- Wright, Brynne Lehi HS 31.65 DQ 1
 --- Turner, Carlee Timpview HS 31.40 DQ 3
 --- Barton, Hillary Lehi HS 29.51 DQ 2
 --- Fonnesbeck, Paige Payson HS 30.23 DQ 1
 --- Alvarez, Kim Lehi HS 31.55 DQ 3
 --- Magonigal, Jenna Lehi HS 31.56 DQ 2
 --- McNeil, Kaci Orem HS 27.70 DQ 1
 --- Harward, Kelci Timpview HS 30.32 DQ 2

 
Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 25.81 26.02  
82 Young, Natalie Springville HS 26.20 26.29  
63 Bailey, Lindsay Springville HS 26.37 26.59  
44 Measom, Christina Lehi HS 27.25 26.63  
25 Martin, Natasha Orem HS 26.26 26.66  
16 Cox, Vera Provo HS 27.83 26.71  
 7 VanHouten, Katie Provo HS 28.10 28.58  
 8 Rice, Alysse Springville HS 28.54 28.94  
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 Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Dash
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Alder, Austin Provo HS 23.40 22.94 q 4
 2 Page, Chris Timpview HS 22.70 22.96 q 1
 3 McNeil, Logan Orem HS 22.98 22.98 q 4
 4 Goodwin, Tyler Timpview HS 22.81 23.00 q 2
 5 Goodwin, Jaren Timpview HS 22.87 23.02 q 3
 6 Whitaker, Spencer Springville HS 22.98 23.09 q 5
 7 Robison, Isaac Provo HS 23.49 23.13 q 2
 8 Gatewood, Brady Springville HS 23.21 23.57 q 5
 9 Wright, Parker Orem HS 23.85 23.62 1
 10 Boulter, Tyler Orem HS 23.94 23.67 3
 11 Davis, John Springville HS 23.42 23.90 3
 12 Pimsakul, Tanner Orem HS 24.14 23.99 5
 13 Jones, T.J. Timpview HS 23.56 24.08 1
 13 Cusick, Andrew Timpview HS 24.40 24.08 4
 15 Yardley, Preston Lehi HS 24.69 24.28 3
 16 Woods, Anthony Provo HS 24.47 24.37 2
 17 Jones, Stephen Springville HS 23.90 24.62 2
 18 Workman, Issaac Timpview HS 25.50 24.64 1
 19 Owens, Ansen Orem HS 25.05 24.65 3
 20 Howard, Brad Orem HS 24.43 25.07 3
 21 Norman, Ty Lehi HS 25.43 25.16 1
 22 Allen, Jordan Springville HS 24.60 25.37 2
 23 Christensen, Logan Provo HS 25.68 25.54 3
 24 Robertson, Matt Provo HS 25.04 25.55 4
 25 Lingam, Shawn Timpview HS 25.76 25.65 4
 26 Quintana, Zoram Provo HS 25.85 25.81 5
 27 Peirce, Shay Lehi HS 26.18 28.35 4
 --- Gray, Calvin Lehi HS 24.11 DQ 5
 --- Grass, Sean Lehi HS 26.53 DQ 3
 --- Vanmoos, John Payson HS 24.85 DQ 5
 --- Burnett, Niel Springville HS 24.80 DQ 5
 --- Barry, Matt Provo HS DQ 2
 --- Chatterly, Lance Orem HS 24.00 DQ 4
 --- Lee, Adam Lehi HS 24.47 DQ 1
 --- Hickman, Richard Payson HS 25.55 DQ 2
 --- Mullen, Nickolai Payson HS 25.25 DQ 2
 --- Sutterfield, Nathan Springville HS 24.80 DQ 4
 --- Thomas, Brent Payson HS 25.88 DQ 5
 --- Smith, Travis Lehi HS 24.56 DQ 1

 
Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Goodwin, Tyler Timpview HS 23.00 22.76  
82 Page, Chris Timpview HS 22.96 22.78  
63 Whitaker, Spencer Springville HS 23.09 23.25  
44 McNeil, Logan Orem HS 22.98 23.45  
25 Alder, Austin Provo HS 22.94 23.52  
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

16 Gatewood, Brady Springville HS 23.57 23.54  
 7 Robison, Isaac Provo HS 23.13 23.99  
 8 Goodwin, Jaren Timpview HS 23.02 24.27  

 Event 15  Girls 3200 Meter Run
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

101 Harper, Krystal Orem HS 11:29.01 11:51.60  
82 Christensen, Stephanie Springville HS 11:52.00 11:53.16  
63 Christensen, Kendy Orem HS 11:29.02 11:57.53  
44 Blackburn, Joanna Provo HS 11:52.38 12:01.60  
25 Jensen, Stephanie Timpview HS 11:36.80 12:17.70  
16 Stratton, Lauren Orem HS 12:10.00 12:32.55  
 7 Blackburn, Sarah Provo HS 12:37.12 12:51.94  
 8 Furner, Cathryn Provo HS 13:13.77 12:58.41  
 9 Alley, Rachelle Springville HS 12:18.00 13:00.29  
 10 Ellertson, Amy Timpview HS 12:56.30 13:05.23  
 11 Curtis, Megan Payson HS 12:22.05 13:11.42  
 12 Bons, Cosette Timpview HS 13:13.00 13:20.62  
 13 Macfarlane, Leslie Provo HS 13:30.81 13:23.63  
 14 Webb, Megan Orem HS 13:15.00 13:26.65  
 15 Gee, Jamie Orem HS 13:15.00 13:34.43  
 16 Johansen, Aimee Timpview HS 13:14.00 13:43.15  
 17 Lifferth, Kimberly Springville HS 13:00.00 13:49.74  
 18 Clayton, Emily Orem HS 13:15.00 13:54.18  
 19 Scheetz, Arica Springville HS 12:35.00 14:17.09  
 20 Bowers, Sarah Payson HS 13:45.23 15:27.44  
 21 Raff, Jessica Lehi HS 15:00.00 16:29.79  

 
Event 16  Boys 3200 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Fletcher, Nathan Timpview HS 9:51.60 9:50.80  

82 Willoughby, Bryan Orem HS 9:57.95 9:54.93  
63 Ott, Darren Orem HS 9:54.06 9:57.74  
44 Gardner, Spencer Springville HS 9:48.00 9:59.01  
25 Nelson, Jonathan Timpview HS 9:50.70 10:05.77  
16 Smith, Adam Provo HS 10:04.00 10:15.88  
 7 Fairchild, Jason Timpview HS 10:30.70 10:24.65  
 8 Tippetts, Trevor Provo HS 9:59.86 10:25.22  
 9 Johnson, Benjamin Orem HS 10:30.78 10:25.34  
 10 Sandholtz, Nate Timpview HS 10:19.70 10:25.38  
 11 Hart, Jason Orem HS 10:30.00 10:32.37  
 12 Sumsion, Kyle Springville HS 10:33.00 10:34.38  
 13 Devonas, Michael Timpview HS 10:14.80 10:36.99  
 14 Gardner, Krys Timpview HS 10:17.00 10:41.89  
 15 Burrows, Ryan Springville HS 10:16.00 10:45.44  
 16 Bateman, Ray Orem HS 11:00.00 10:46.14  
 17 Martin, Jordan Springville HS 10:30.00 11:02.05  
 18 Duncan, Russell Orem HS 10:48.32 11:02.65  
 19 Olsen, Alex Timpview HS 11:15.00 x11:14.99  
 20 Hudspeth, Cameron Provo HS 11:11.02 11:30.33  
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(Event 16  Boys 3200 Meter Run)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 21 Robinson, Jeremiah Orem HS 11:15.85 x11:30.80  
 22 Eatough, Taylor Provo HS 11:42.30 11:31.60  
 23 Hauver, Cody Lehi HS 10:32.00 12:01.57  
 24 Rieske, Nathan Payson HS 12:33.00 12:22.87  
 25 Wallace, Joshua Lehi HS 12:20.00 12:32.25  

 
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Christensen, Kendy Orem HS 2:30.00 2:25.06  

82 Peavler, Samantha Timpview HS 2:24.93 2:25.88  
63 Johnson, Julia Timpview HS 2:28.60 2:26.11  
44 Jensen, Stephanie Timpview HS 2:33.40 2:26.49  
25 Manuele, Donna Provo HS 2:27.32 2:26.77  
16 Harper, Krystal Orem HS 2:30.00 2:28.94  
 7 Savage, Meggie Springville HS 2:31.00 2:30.79  
 8 Troutner, Amelia Timpview HS 2:30.70 2:31.43  
 9 Stratton, Lauren Orem HS 2:43.00 2:32.35  
 10 Gee, Jamie Orem HS 2:33.00 2:32.89  
 11 Brooks, Emma Timpview HS 2:31.20 2:34.61  
 12 Heaps, Hillary Orem HS 2:37.00 2:35.53  
 13 Bradford, Camille Springville HS 2:38.00 2:37.34  
 14 Freeman, Christina Timpview HS 2:44.50 2:38.47  
 15 Bartlett, Sarah Orem HS 2:35.00 2:39.39  
 16 Greenwood, Emily Payson HS 2:36.23 2:40.17  
 17 Porter, Ramona Provo HS 2:45.00 2:41.10  
 18 Johansen, Aimee Timpview HS 2:40.50 x2:41.20  
 19 Clifford, Patricia Provo HS 2:42.48 2:41.90  
 20 Furner, Cathryn Provo HS 2:45.00 2:42.81  
 21 Bateman, Angela Orem HS 2:44.64 x2:43.26  
 22 Richardson, Gabrielle Lehi HS 2:42.00 2:46.61  
 23 Christensen, Amy Springville HS 2:42.00 2:47.78  
 24 Johnson, Sharlee Springville HS 2:40.00 2:50.76  
 25 Fordham, Amanda Provo HS 2:52.30 2:51.71  
 26 Raff, Jessica Lehi HS 3:20.00 3:00.31  
 27 Fordham, Hannah Provo HS 3:22.57 3:23.38  

 Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

101 Brassfield, Eric Provo HS 2:00.45 2:00.45  
82 Dorton, Chris Lehi HS 2:00.10 2:00.51  
63 Olsen, Austin Provo HS 2:00.08 2:00.90  
44 Gardner, Spencer Springville HS 1:59.80 2:02.01  
25 McKell, Michael Orem HS 2:02.00 2:02.95  
16 Hart, Jason Orem HS 2:05.00 2:04.21  
 7 Hatch, Brian Springville HS 2:04.00 2:04.50  
 8 Cline, Kenneth Timpview HS 2:02.80 2:04.74  
 9 Heaton, Jack Provo HS 2:02.12 2:04.97  
 10 Taylor, Josh Timpview HS 2:05.90 2:05.22  
 11 Foutz, Spencer Springville HS 2:06.00 2:05.53  
 12 Sandholtz, Nate Timpview HS 2:06.90 2:05.84  
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(Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 13 Fletcher, Nathan Timpview HS 1:59.00 2:06.87  
 14 Gardner, Krys Timpview HS 2:05.00 2:07.17  
 15 Nelson, Chase Provo HS 2:10.00 2:07.43  
 16 Hatch, Gary Springville HS 2:09.00 2:07.99  
 17 Peavler, Josh Timpview HS 2:10.93 2:08.22  
 18 Garlick, Michael Orem HS 2:07.83 2:08.38  
 19 Rojas, Ezequiel Lehi HS 2:11.00 2:10.55  
 20 Hudspeth, Cameron Provo HS 2:14.21 2:10.74  
 21 Eatough, Jordan Provo HS 2:10.01 2:11.58  
 22 Parmley, Jacob Orem HS 2:11.20 2:11.95  
 23 Jeferson, Andrew Orem HS 2:16.00 2:12.66  
 24 Rieske, Nathan Payson HS 2:15.00 2:12.94  
 25 Devonas, Raphael Timpview HS 2:13.00 x2:15.14  
 26 Thomas, Brent Payson HS 2:22.00 2:17.92  
 27 Martin, Jordan Springville HS 2:06.00 2:18.42  
 28 Shields, Andy Springville HS 2:17.00 2:18.61  
 29 Ascua, Alan Provo HS 2:40.00 x2:32.82  
 30 Wallace, Joshua Lehi HS 2:28.00 2:38.95  
 31 Boyce, Carson Lehi HS 2:23.00 2:41.85  

 
Event 19  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
101 Springville HS     A 49.60 49.86  

82 Provo HS     A 51.20 51.06  
1) Bosco, Amber 2) Cox, Vera 3) Cox, Vanna 4) VanHouten, Katie

63 Orem HS     A 50.55 51.16  
44 Payson HS     A 54.56 53.17  

1) Baird, Melissa 2) Brown, Nikki 3) Carlisle, Megan 4) Fonnesbeck, Paige
25 Timpview HS     A 56.02 55.57  

1) Dahl, Kelcey 2) Fritzler, Katie 3) Harper, Kylie 4) Harward, Kelci
 
Event 20  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
101 Timpview HS     A 42.84 42.86  

1) Goodwin, Jaren 2) Goodwin, Tyler 3) Healy, Beau 4) Page, Chris
82 Springville HS     A 43.70 43.61  
63 Orem HS     A 44.95 44.36  
 --- Provo HS     A 43.77 DQ  

1) Alder, Austin 2) Hatch, Eric 3) Robison, Isaac 4) Wendelboe, Calvin
 
Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
101 Orem HS     A 4:12.19 4:04.33  

82 Springville HS     A 3:58.80 4:05.87  
63 Provo HS     A 4:20.00 4:22.03  

1) Chadwick, Brittanie 2) Clifford, Patricia 3) Manuele, Donna 4) Ojuka, Emily
44 Timpview HS     A 4:20.47 4:24.93  

1) Brooks, Emma 2) Freeman, Christina 3) Harward, Kelci 4) Johnson, Julia
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 Event 22  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

101 Orem HS     A 3:28.00 3:24.49  
82 Timpview HS     A 3:28.30 3:27.18  

1) Cline, Kenneth 2) Cusick, Andrew 3) Goodwin, Jaren 4) Goodwin, Tyler
63 Springville HS     A 3:29.10 3:28.96  
44 Lehi HS     A 3:35.17  

1) Colledge, Tyson 2) Dorton, Chris 3) Lee, Adam 4) Manning, William
25 Provo HS     A 3:34.00 3:36.70  

1) Brassfield, Eric 2) Heaton, Jack 3) Nelson, Chase 4) Robison, Isaac
 
Event 23  Boys High Jump

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Collins, Kiefer Provo HS 6-07.00 J6-02.00  

82 Campbell, Enoch Springville HS 6-02.00 J6-00.00  
63 Melville, John Orem HS 6-01.00 J5-10.00  
43 Cusick, Andrew Timpview HS 6-00.00 J5-10.00  
15 Heer, Andrew Lehi HS 6-00.00 J5-08.00  
25 Burrows, Eric Springville HS 5-10.00 J5-08.00  
 7 Robison, Eli Timpview HS 5-08.00 5-06.00  
 7 Nugent, Michael Springville HS 5-08.00 5-06.00  
 9 Robinson, Jake Orem HS 5-05.00 5-04.00  
 9 Stopa, Chris Orem HS 5-04.00 5-04.00  
 9 Nelson, Chase Provo HS 5-04.00 5-04.00  
 --- Campbell, Jesse Orem HS 5-08.00 NH  
 --- Zanandrea, Michael Timpview HS 5-10.00 NH  
 --- Quintana, Zoram Provo HS 5-04.00 NH  
 --- Smith, Jordan Lehi HS 5-06.00 NH  

 
Event 24  Girls Long Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 18-03.00 17-07.25 q  
 2 Measom, Christina Lehi HS 17-08.00 16-03.25 q  
 3 Bosco, Amber Provo HS 15-00.00 16-02.00 q  
 4 Dort, Stessie Orem HS 15-00.00 16-00.50 q  
 5 Cox, Vanna Provo HS 16-04.50 15-07.50 q  
 6 Baird, Melissa Payson HS 14-06.00 15-03.00 q  
 7 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 15-00.00 14-08.00 q  
 8 Carlisle, Megan Payson HS 14-06.00 q  
 9 Cox, Vera Provo HS 14-00.00 14-05.75 q  
 10 Rasmussen, Cassie Orem HS 14-05.00 14-02.25  
 11 Bradford, Camille Springville HS 14-10.00 13-09.00  

 
Event 24  Girls Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Robins, Mindy Orem HS 17-07.25 17-07.25  
82 Measom, Christina Lehi HS 16-03.25 16-03.25  
63 Bosco, Amber Provo HS 16-02.00 16-02.00  
44 Dort, Stessie Orem HS 16-00.50 16-00.50  
25 Cox, Vanna Provo HS 15-07.50 15-07.50  
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Finals ...   (Event 24  Girls Long Jump)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

16 Baird, Melissa Payson HS 15-03.00 15-03.00  
 7 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 14-08.00 14-08.00  
 8 Carlisle, Megan Payson HS 14-06.00 14-06.00  
 9 Cox, Vera Provo HS 14-05.75 14-05.75  

 
Event 25  Girls Discus Throw

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Reeves, Becky Orem HS 111-02 113-06.50  

82 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 90-07 91-00.50  
63 Stevens, Shayne Springville HS 101-03 90-09  
44 Pimsakul, Aubrey Orem HS 90-07 85-11  
25 Gonzolez, Amy Orem HS 79-05 85-10  
16 Slaughter, Jayme Orem HS 74-07 83-10.50  
 7 Baker, Stephanie Lehi HS 85-00 82-02.50  
 8 Voeks, Virginia Orem HS 85-11 75-10.50  
 9 Magleby, Clarissa Timpview HS 71-10 73-04  
 10 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 80-09.50 72-07  
 11 Dahl, Kelcey Timpview HS 83-11 72-04.50  
 12 Harper, Kylie Timpview HS 85-01 72-03  
 13 Heuser, Ashley Lehi HS 79-05 64-04  
 14 Hunter, Whitnee Lehi HS 79-01 63-05  
 15 Hunter, Haylee Lehi HS 72-02 60-09  
 16 Saunders, Jada Payson HS 53-10 51-08.50  
 17 Durrans, Bri Timpview HS 57-10 48-05  
 18 Johnson, Amy Provo HS 39-00  
 --- Layton, Mallory Orem HS 70-07 DQ  
 --- Dudley, Aliesha Provo HS 62-03 DQ  
 --- Johansen, Callie Timpview HS 61-03 DQ  
 --- Saunders, Taysha Payson HS 48-08 DQ  
 --- Moyer, Jaqui Payson HS 49-07 DQ  
 --- Lundquist, Andrea Payson HS 50-03 DQ  

 
Event 26  Boys Shot Put

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Smiley, Cameron Orem HS 44-03.00 46-04.50 q  
 2 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 43-01.00 44-03.50 q  
 3 Gardner, Mike Lehi HS 44-01.00 44-02.50 q  
 3 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 46-04.50 44-02.50 q  
 5 Pendelton, Will Springville HS 43-06.00 42-10.00 q  
 6 Snow, Sean Timpview HS 43-07.00 42-05.50 q  
 7 Morley, Clancy Payson HS 42-05.00 39-02.50 q  
 8 Bills, Kevan Timpview HS 38-01.00 37-08.50 q  
 9 Jensen, Tayler Lehi HS 40-11.00 37-03.00 q  
 10 Christensen, Logan Provo HS 37-02.00 36-01.00  
 11 Miner, David Springville HS 38-08.00 35-11.00  
 12 Webster, Connor Springville HS 35-04.00 35-04.00  
 13 Mullen, Brandon Payson HS 34-10.00 35-01.50  
 14 Stadel, Dylan Lehi HS 34-00.00 35-01.00  
 15 Brown, Mark Orem HS 35-10.00 34-05.00  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys Shot Put)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 16 Swapp, Nate Orem HS 37-07.00 32-05.50  
 17 Martinez, Josh Springville HS 35-06.00 31-11.00  
 18 John, Eric Lehi HS 38-00.00 31-05.50  
 19 Yowell, Kelvin Orem HS 34-09.00 31-02.00  
 20 Tarter, Tyler Payson HS 28-00.00 30-06.50  
 21 Gee, Garrett Payson HS 25-04.00 25-07.00  
 22 McClellan, Joseph Provo HS 25-09.00 25-03.50  

 
Event 26  Boys Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Smiley, Cameron Orem HS 46-04.50 J46-04.50  
82 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 44-03.50 J44-03.50  
43 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 44-02.50 J44-02.50  
63 Gardner, Mike Lehi HS 44-02.50 J44-02.50  
25 Pendelton, Will Springville HS 42-10.00 J42-10.00  
16 Snow, Sean Timpview HS 42-05.50 J42-05.50  
 7 Morley, Clancy Payson HS 39-02.50 39-02.50  
 8 Bills, Kevan Timpview HS 37-08.50 37-08.50  
 9 Jensen, Tayler Lehi HS 37-03.00 37-03.00  

 
Event 27  Boys Javelin Throw

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Killpack, Nate Orem HS 161-07 158-11 q  
 2 Campbell, Enoch Springville HS 162-04 157-01 q  
 3 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 158-01 153-07 q  
 4 Snow, Sean Timpview HS 148-07 146-04 q  
 5 Woods, Anthony Provo HS 152-11 144-08 q  
 6 Fehlberg, Scott Orem HS 145-00 141-03 q  
 7 Smiley, Cameron Orem HS 135-04.50 113-01 q  
 8 Hatch, Eric Provo HS 132-01 112-05 q  
 9 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 129-01 111-07 q  
 10 Kitchen, Scott Springville HS 142-06 109-04  
 11 Brown, Mark Orem HS 105-00 105-01  
 12 Knecht, Michael Timpview HS 117-06 103-06  
 13 Pendelton, Will Springville HS 127-10 102-03  
 14 Burrows, Eric Springville HS 105-00 100-11  
 15 Robinson, Spencer Orem HS 126-04 100-08  
 16 Stopa, Chris Orem HS 105-00 95-02  
 17 Robertson, Matt Provo HS 118-02 91-10  
 18 McClellan, Joseph Provo HS 85-01 76-01  
 19 Gee, Garrett Payson HS 69-00 67-08  
 20 Tarter, Tyler Payson HS 70-04 32-05  
 --- Smith, Jordan Lehi HS 90-00 DQ  
 --- Lerwill, Braden Payson HS 100-00 DQ  
 --- Hamilton, Nate Orem HS 128-00 DQ  
 --- Jensen, Jordan Payson HS 75-05 DQ  
 --- Richards, Spencer Lehi HS 79-00 DQ  
 --- Rieske, Chandler Payson HS 120-00 DQ  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Boys Javelin Throw)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 --- Mullen, Brandon Payson HS 100-09 DQ  
 --- Shoop, Garrett Lehi HS 85-00 DQ  
 --- Shumway, Alex Lehi HS 132-00 DQ  
 --- Morley, Clancy Payson HS 115-06 DQ  

 
Event 27  Boys Javelin Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Killpack, Nate Orem HS 158-11 158-11  
82 Campbell, Enoch Springville HS 157-01 157-01  
63 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 153-07 153-07  
44 Snow, Sean Timpview HS 146-04 146-04  
25 Woods, Anthony Provo HS 144-08 144-08  
16 Fehlberg, Scott Orem HS 141-03 141-03  
 7 Smiley, Cameron Orem HS 113-01 113-01  
 8 Hatch, Eric Provo HS 112-05 112-05  
 9 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 111-07 111-07  

 
Event 28  Girls High Jump

 Name School FinalsSeed Points
101 Young, Natalie Springville HS 5-04.00 J5-04.00  

81 Measom, Christina Lehi HS 5-02.00 J5-04.00  
63 Penrod, Arielle Payson HS 4-10.00 J5-00.00  
14 Mecham, Caitlin Springville HS 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
44 Jefferson, Lindsay Orem HS 4-10.00 J4-10.00  
24 Rasmussen, Cassie Orem HS 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
 7 Saunders, Taysha Payson HS 4-10.00 4-08.00  
 7 Chadwick, Brittanie Provo HS 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 7 Porter, Ramona Provo HS 4-10.00 4-08.00  
 10 Cluff, Alisha Lehi HS 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 10 Aldana, Shea Springville HS 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 10 Woods, Chaidee Springville HS 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 13 Alvarez, Kim Lehi HS 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 --- Johnson, Amy Provo HS 4-04.00 DQ  
 --- Fritzler, Katie Timpview HS 4-08.00 DQ  
 --- Lundquist, Andrea Payson HS 4-06.00 DQ  

 
Event 29  Boys Long Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Lloyd, Landon Orem HS 21-04.00 19-08.00 q  
 2 Boulter, Tyler Orem HS 20-01.75 19-07.00 q  
 3 Campbell, Enoch Springville HS 20-04.00 19-05.25 q  
 4 Carlson, Corey Orem HS 18-00.25 19-01.50 q  
 5 Heer, Andrew Lehi HS 20-11.00 19-01.00 q  
 6 Troxel, Jordan Timpview HS 19-07.00 18-09.75 q  
 7 Killpack, Nate Orem HS 19-00.25 18-08.75 q  
 8 White, Phil Timpview HS 19-04.00 18-07.75 q  
 9 Kauo, Kawai Timpview HS 19-11.25 18-06.25 q  
 10 Whitaker, Spencer Springville HS 20-03.00 18-05.50  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Boys Long Jump)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 11 Campbell, Jesse Orem HS 18-01.00 18-04.00  
 12 Zanandrea, Michael Timpview HS 19-01.50 18-02.50  
 13 Hammon, Matt Orem HS 18-00.00 17-08.50  
 14 Smith, Jordan Lehi HS 17-06.00 17-02.50  
 15 Collins, Kiefer Provo HS 17-01.00  
 16 Burrows, Eric Springville HS 18-11.00 17-00.50  
 17 Hatch, Gary Springville HS 17-10.00 16-02.50  
 18 Workman, Issaac Timpview HS 18-01.00 13-05.50  

 
Event 29  Boys Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Heer, Andrew Lehi HS 19-01.00 20-08.50  
82 Boulter, Tyler Orem HS 19-07.00 20-03.00  
63 Campbell, Enoch Springville HS 19-05.25 19-10.00  
44 White, Phil Timpview HS 18-07.75 19-06.00  
25 Lloyd, Landon Orem HS 19-08.00 19-05.00  
16 Carlson, Corey Orem HS 19-01.50 19-01.50  
 7 Vanmoos, John Payson HS 19-00.50  
 7 Whitaker, Spencer Springville HS 18-05.50 19-00.50  
 7 Kauo, Kawai Timpview HS 18-06.25 19-00.50  
 8 Troxel, Jordan Timpview HS 18-09.75 19-00.25  
 9 Killpack, Nate Orem HS 18-08.75 18-07.00  

 
Event 30  Boys Discus Throw

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 156-07 143-11 q  
 2 Hall, Mike Orem HS 135-08 136-08 q  
 3 Gardner, Mike Lehi HS 123-00 130-07 q  
 4 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 120-05 119-07 q  
 5 Swapp, Nate Orem HS 117-04 117-06 q  
 6 Leeper, Cameron Orem HS 114-04 117-00 q  
 7 Webster, Connor Springville HS 119-08 116-11 q  
 8 Camp, Tanner Orem HS 106-03 106-06 q  
 9 Yowell, Kelvin Orem HS 112-04 106-00 q  
 10 Crowley, McKay Timpview HS 107-06 104-08  
 11 Killpack, Nate Orem HS 113-05 104-03.50  
 12 Hopoate, Malachi Springville HS 109-02 103-08  
 13 Smiley, Cameron Orem HS 104-00 101-00  
 14 John, Eric Lehi HS 85-00 92-01  
 15 Stadel, Dylan Lehi HS 121-00 91-07  
 16 Christensen, Logan Provo HS 82-06 81-06.50  
 17 Gee, Garrett Payson HS 70-00 71-02  
 18 Jensen, Tayler Lehi HS 92-00 69-08.25  
 19 Barber, Spencer Provo HS 68-00  
 20 McClellan, Joseph Provo HS 64-09 60-06.50  
 21 Tarter, Tyler Payson HS 69-00 52-06.50  
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Orem High School
Results

 Event 30  Boys Discus Throw
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Glazier, Laurence Timpview HS 143-11 143-11  

82 Hall, Mike Orem HS 136-08 136-08  
63 Gardner, Mike Lehi HS 130-07 130-07  
44 Hill, Ryan Timpview HS 119-07 119-07  
25 Swapp, Nate Orem HS 117-06 117-06  
16 Leeper, Cameron Orem HS 117-00 117-00  
 7 Webster, Connor Springville HS 116-11 116-11  
 8 Camp, Tanner Orem HS 106-06 106-06  
 9 Yowell, Kelvin Orem HS 106-00 106-00  

 
Event 31  Girls Shot Put

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

 1 Chadwick, Brittanie Provo HS 30-02.50 31-06.00 q  
 2 Schroeder, Katie Orem HS 30-01.00 30-08.00 q  
 3 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 30-07.00 30-04.00 q  
 4 Stevens, Shayne Springville HS 32-04.00 30-02.50 q  
 5 Reeves, Becky Orem HS 29-10.75 29-10.00 q  
 6 Harper, Kylie Timpview HS 29-09.00 29-00.00 q  
 7 Latu, Kika Orem HS 30-08.00 28-07.50 q  
 8 Hunter, Whitnee Lehi HS 29-06.00 28-03.50 q  
 9 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 26-09.00 27-07.00 q  
 10 Heuser, Ashley Lehi HS 31-08.00 27-04.50  
 11 Magleby, Clarissa Timpview HS 27-02.00 26-09.00  
 12 Gonzolez, Amy Orem HS 28-08.00 26-06.00  
 13 Hunter, Haylee Lehi HS 27-10.00 25-06.50  
 14 Moyer, Jaqui Payson HS 20-03.00 25-01.00  
 15 Johansen, Callie Timpview HS 23-07.00 23-09.00  
 16 Slaughter, Jayme Orem HS 25-00.00 23-02.50  
 17 Saunders, Taysha Payson HS 18-09.00 22-06.00  
 18 Saunders, Jada Payson HS 21-03.00 20-04.50  
 19 Johnson, Amy Provo HS 19-05.00 19-09.50  

 
Event 31  Girls Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Chadwick, Brittanie Provo HS 31-06.00 31-06.00  
82 Schroeder, Katie Orem HS 30-08.00 30-08.00  
63 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 30-04.00 30-04.00  
44 Stevens, Shayne Springville HS 30-02.50 30-02.50  
25 Reeves, Becky Orem HS 29-10.00 29-10.00  
16 Harper, Kylie Timpview HS 29-00.00 29-00.00  
 7 Latu, Kika Orem HS 28-07.50 28-07.50  
 8 Hunter, Whitnee Lehi HS 28-03.50 28-03.50  
 9 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 27-07.00 27-07.00  
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 Event 32  Girls Javelin Throw
 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries
 1 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 107-03 110-09 q  
 2 Gonzolez, Amy Orem HS 105-10 103-11 q  
 3 Cox, Vanna Provo HS 111-06 96-11 q  
 4 Voeks, Virginia Orem HS 89-04 91-06 q  
 5 Reeves, Becky Orem HS 98-00 88-11 q  
 6 Dahl, Kelcey Timpview HS 98-01 85-07 q  
 7 Saunders, Taysha Payson HS 71-05 83-11 q  
 8 Hunter, Whitnee Lehi HS 43-00 64-02 q  
 9 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 72-08 63-07 q  
 10 Lundquist, Andrea Payson HS 60-02 57-05  
 11 Hunter, Haylee Lehi HS 45-00 56-03  
 12 Saunders, Jada Payson HS 55-04 54-06  
 13 Moyer, Jaqui Payson HS 60-01 53-11  
 14 Henderson, Kadee Orem HS 48-00 44-02  
 15 Scott, Stepanie Payson HS 28-11 28-05  

 
Event 32  Girls Javelin Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Downey, Delyse Orem HS 110-09 110-09  
82 Gonzolez, Amy Orem HS 103-11 103-11  
63 Cox, Vanna Provo HS 96-11 96-11  
44 Voeks, Virginia Orem HS 91-06 91-06  
25 Reeves, Becky Orem HS 88-11 88-11  
16 Dahl, Kelcey Timpview HS 85-07 85-07  
 7 Saunders, Taysha Payson HS 83-11 83-11  
 8 Hunter, Whitnee Lehi HS 64-02 64-02  
 9 Trumbo, Dakota Provo HS 63-07 63-07  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Orem HS 194 2) Springville HS 116
3) Provo HS 77 4) Timpview HS 53
5) Payson HS 27 6) Lehi HS 24

 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Timpview HS 154 2) Orem HS 133
3) Springville HS 90 4) Provo HS 56
5) Lehi HS 54


